

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

TASHA DILLON

APPELLANT

VS.

NO.2015-CA-01677

DAVID MYERS

APPELLEE

**On Appeal From the Circuit Court
of Pike County, Mississippi
Cause Number 15-172-PCT
Honorable James D. Bell**

Brief of Appellant Tasha Dillon

Oral Argument Requested

ANTHONY R. SIMON (MS BAR 10009)
PIETER TEEUWISSEN (MS BAR 8777)
SIMON & TEEUWISSEN, PLLC
621 EAST NORTHSIDE DRIVE
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39206
PHONE: 601-366-8400
COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE	PAGE
CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv-v
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	1
STATEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT	7
I. MISS. CODE ANN. §23-15-927 establishes judicial review of primary election disputes where a party executive committee fails to act. The incumbent sought resolution in the Legislature, who subsequently declined to review a primary election contest. Therefore, the trial court’s procedural dismissal without holding an evidentiary hearing was erroneous.	7
A. Standard of Review	7
B. The trial court should have conducted an evidentiary hearing	8
II. MISS. CODE ANN. §23-15-927 establishes the role of election commissioners during the proceedings of a special tribunal. Intervention as parties by the Election Commission and Circuit Clerk is contrary to statutory responsibilities. Therefore, the trial court erred by allowing intervention.	13
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGES
<i>Barbour v. Gunn</i> , 890 So.2d 843 (Miss. 2004).....	10, 11
<i>Boyd v. Tishomingo County Executive Committee</i> , 912 So.2d 124, 128 (Miss. 2008).....	7
<i>Cook v. Brown</i> , 909 So.2d 1075, 1079 (Miss. 2005).....	12
<i>Glenn v. Powell</i> , 149 So.3d 480-485 (Miss. 2014).	11
<i>Jackson v. Bell</i> , 123 So.3d 437 (Miss. 2013)	7, 12, 13
<i>Jefferson Davis County Democratic Executive Committee v. Davies</i> , 912 So.2d 837, 841 (Miss. 2005).....	14
<i>McDaniel v. Cochran</i> , 158 So.3d 992, 856 So.2d 304(Miss. 2014)	7
<i>Pegram v. Basley</i> , 708 So.2d 1307 (Miss. 1997)	14
<i>Thompson v. Jones</i> , 17 So.3d 524, 525 (Miss. 2008)	7,8
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
MISS. CODE ANN. § 9-7-81.....	8
MISS. CODE ANN. §§11-11-3	9
MISS. CODE ANN. §11-41-3	9
MISS. CODE ANN. §23-15-593.....	11

MISS. CODE ANN. § 23-15-921.....	3
MISS. CODE ANN. § 23-15-923	8
MISS. CODE ANN. § 23-15-927 (Supp. 2014).....	1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13
MISS. CODE ANN. §23-15-929	9
MISS. CODE ANN. §23-51-931.....	6, 13, 14
Mississippi Constitution of 1890 Article 3, § 24.....	13
Mississippi Constitution of 1890 Article 4, § 38	2, 10, 11, 12
Mississippi House of Representatives Internal Rule 104B.....	5, 10, 12
